NORTHERN TERRITORY OF AUSTRALIA

Regulations 1993, No. 48*

Regulations under the Crown Proceedings Act

I, KEITH JOHN AUSTIN ASCHE, the Administrator of the Northern Territory of Australia, acting with the advice of the Executive Council, hereby make the following Regulations under the *Crown Proceedings Act*.

Dated 15 December 1993.

i Ñ

K.J.A. ASCHE Administrator

CROWN PROCEEDINGS REGULATIONS

1. CITATION

These Regulations may be cited as the Crown Proceedings Regulations.

2. CORRESPONDING LAWS

For the purposes of section 7 of the Act, the Crown Proceedings Act 1992 of the State of South Australia, the Crown Proceedings Act 1992 of the Australian Capital Territory and the Crown Proceedings Act 1993 of the State of Tasmania are corresponding laws.

* Notified in the Northern Territory Government Gazette on 22 December 1993.